
Timetable 

 Boarding and alighting 

01.04.25 - 
02.11.2025 
Monday - Sunday 
(daily) 

03.11.25 - 26.03.26 
Thursday, Friday & 
Saturday 

April 01 - November 
02 
additionally on 
Saturdays 

June - August 
additionally on 
Saturdays 

01 Tourist Information 
Ernst-August-Platz / Luisenstraße 

10:30 / 12:30 / 14:30 16:30 11:30 / 13:30 / 15:30   

02 Adventure Zoo 
Bus parking lot 

10:50 / 12:50 / 14:50 16:50 11:50 / 13:50 / 15:50   

03 Apostelkirche 
üstra bus stop 

11:00 / 13:00 / 15:00 17:00 12:00 / 14:00 / 16:00   



04 Herrenhäuser Gärten 
Alte Herrenhäuser Straße / 
parking lot 

11:30 / 13:30 / 15:30 17:30 12:30 / 14:30 / 16:30   

05 New Town Hall 
Trammplatz / main entrance to 
the Town Hall 

11:45 / 13:45 / 15:45 17:45 12:45 / 14:45 / 16:45   

06 Old Town Hall 
Karmaschstraße / 
Köbelingerstraße 

11:50 / 13:50 / 15:50 17:50 12:50 / 14:50 / 16:50   

07 Maschsee north bank** 
Arthur-Menge-Ufer 

12:00 / 14:00 / 16:00 18:00 13:00 / 15:00 / 17:00   



 
Arrival Tourist Info 12:10 / 14:10 / 16:10 18:10 13:10 / 15:10 / 17:10   

* No sightseeing tours: Carnival Saturday, Marathon, Schützenausmarsch, Christmas 
(24.12. & 25.12.) 

**  07 Maschsee Nordufer is not served during Hannover 96 home matches 

 


